In an array of antennas with hundreds or thousands of elements, where it is nec-
essary to characterize the phase and gain alignment between elements,
the ability to accelerate test by using multiple coherent measurement channels
is a significant benefit. Of equal importance, as technology evolves and antenna
configurations continue to have higher and higher antenna element densities, is a
scalable platform that can accommodate additional parallel channels.
This application note describes an innovative solution for accelerating calibra-
tion of multi-antenna arrays using a high-speed, multi-channel digitizer with

For more information visit:
Configuration and Ordering Information
Model Description
M9703A AXIe 12-bit Digitizer
Base Configuration Options
M9703A-SR11 1 GS/s sampling rate
M9703A-SR2 1.6 GS/s sampling rate
M9703A-INT Interleaved channel sampling
M9703A-F051 650 MHz Maximum Analog Bandwidth
M9703A-F10 1 GHz Bandwidth Additional Path
M9703A-M101 1 GB (64 MS/ch) Acquisition Memory
M9703A-M20 2 GB (128 MS/ch) acquisition memory
M9703A-M40 4 GB (256 MS/ch) acquisition memory
M9703A-DDC Digital down-converter firmware
myKeysight
A personalized view into the information most relevant to you.